
Staten Island (2-2,0-0 ECC) -vs- Post (0-4,0-0 CACC)
11/16/24 at Drubner Center, Waterbury, CT

 
 

 
 
Staten Island 72

Post 68

Date: 11/16/24
Time: 2:00 PM
Attendance: 100
Site: Drubner Center, Waterbury, CT
Referees: Chad Cooney, Jenna Buffi, Sharvez Brown

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Staten Island 11 13 23 25 72
Post 19 16 19 14 68

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
13 Alarcon,Jenalyse * 25 5-7 0-0 14-17 1-4 5 4 1 2 1 3 24
10 Phelan,Dana * 31 5-13 2-7 1-2 0-1 1 4 0 3 0 4 13
03 Abusbeih,Amber * 36 3-9 1-3 5-8 1-4 5 3 3 9 0 2 12
02 Haggett,Madison * 14 1-4 0-2 0-0 1-2 3 0 1 2 0 2 2
11 Quirolo,Alexa * 29 0-5 0-0 1-2 2-3 5 3 1 2 0 0 1
04 Rose,Kyra 23 5-10 0-0 5-9 4-4 8 5 1 4 0 2 15
23 Massingue,Noemia 15 1-4 0-0 1-4 1-3 4 1 0 0 0 0 3
22 Wiese,Dorothy 21 1-3 0-0 0-1 1-5 6 2 0 0 0 1 2
01 Fuller,Mia 6 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 2 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-3 7 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals - 200 21-56 3-13 27-43 15-29 44 23 7 26 1 14 72

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 5-15   33.33% 0-4   0.00% 1-2   50.00%
2nd Quarter 4-17   23.53% 1-4   25.00% 4-9   44.44%
3rd Quarter 4-14   28.57% 0-2   0.00% 15-21   71.43%
4th Quarter 8-10   80.00% 2-3   66.67% 7-11   63.64%
Total 21-56   37.5% 3-13   23.1% 27-43   62.8%

Technical Fouls: (1)
Rose,Kyra Second Chance Points: 6 Scores Tied: 5 times(s) Points in the Paint: 34 Fast Break Points: 10
Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 23 Bench Points: 20 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
03 White,Naj * 26 8-14 0-3 2-2 3-6 9 4 4 5 0 0 18
00 Porter,Kamryn * 14 2-3 2-3 3-4 0-1 1 3 0 1 0 0 9
20 Finnerty,Hannah * 22 3-9 2-5 0-0 2-2 4 4 2 2 0 2 8
11 Carman,Emma * 17 3-4 1-1 1-2 1-1 2 1 0 2 0 0 8
23 Rossignol,Alyssa * 20 3-10 0-2 0-0 1-5 6 4 1 4 0 3 6
13 Burns,Jayden 17 3-6 1-3 0-0 1-3 4 3 0 1 0 0 7
05 Day-Cox,Jasmine 28 1-8 0-2 2-4 6-4 10 5 3 6 0 2 4
31 Washington,Roxkel 7 2-4 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 1 1 0 4
15 Parks,Nicole 16 0-6 0-2 3-5 2-1 3 4 2 2 0 3 3
10 Russell,Jackie 13 0-1 0-1 1-2 0-0 0 1 1 2 0 0 1
04 Harris,Erin 18 0-7 0-3 0-2 0-2 2 4 1 2 0 0 0
01 Colon,Jaiyla 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-4 8 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 25-72 6-25 12-21 21-31 52 34 14 28 1 10 68

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 9-20   45.00% 1-6   16.67% 0-0   0.00%
2nd Quarter 6-19   31.58% 0-5   0.00% 4-6   66.67%
3rd Quarter 5-14   35.71% 3-7   42.86% 6-10   60.00%
4th Quarter 5-19   26.32% 2-7   28.57% 2-5   40.00%
Total 25-72   34.7% 6-25   24.0% 12-21   57.1%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 11 Scores Tied: 5 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 25
Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 25 Bench Points: 19 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Staten Island Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Post
MISS JUMPER by ABUSBEIH,AMBER 09:51
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

09:46 FOUL  by PORTER,KAMRYN
09:42 FOUL  by PORTER,KAMRYN
09:42 SUB OUT by PORTER,KAMRYN
09:42 SUB IN by HARRIS,ERIN

GOOD JUMPER by PHELAN,DANA(in the paint) 09:42 2-0 V 2
FOUL  by ALARCON,JENALYSE 09:22

09:14 2-2 GOOD LAYUP by CARMAN,EMMA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by FINNERTY,HANNAH

GOOD JUMPER by HAGGETT,MADISON(in the paint) 09:02 4-2 V 2
08:48 MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,ERIN

-- REBOUND OFF by FINNERTY,HANNAH
08:39 MISS 3PTR by FINNERTY,HANNAH

-- REBOUND OFF by ROSSIGNOL,ALYSSA
08:34 MISS JUMPER by ROSSIGNOL,ALYSSA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by WHITE,NAJ
08:30 4-4 GOOD JUMPER by WHITE,NAJ(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by PHELAN,DANA 08:19
-- REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,ERIN

08:13 TURNOVER  by CARMAN,EMMA
STEAL  by PHELAN,DANA 08:13
MISS JUMPER by PHELAN,DANA 08:07

-- REBOUND DEF by FINNERTY,HANNAH
08:01 MISS 3PTR by WHITE,NAJ

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
07:56 FOUL  by FINNERTY,HANNAH
07:56 SUB OUT by FINNERTY,HANNAH
07:56 SUB IN by DAY-COX,JASMINE

GOOD LAYUP by ALARCON,JENALYSE(in the paint) 07:39 6-4 V 2
ASSIST  by HAGGETT,MADISON --

07:28 MISS JUMPER by HARRIS,ERIN
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

07:25 TURNOVER  by ROSSIGNOL,ALYSSA
MISS 3PTR by PHELAN,DANA 07:11
REBOUND OFF by HAGGETT,MADISON --
MISS 3PTR by HAGGETT,MADISON 06:54
REBOUND OFF by ABUSBEIH,AMBER --
MISS LAYUP by ABUSBEIH,AMBER(in the paint) 06:38

-- REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,ERIN
06:28 TURNOVER  by DAY-COX,JASMINE
06:28 SUB OUT by WHITE,NAJ
06:28 SUB OUT by ROSSIGNOL,ALYSSA
06:28 SUB IN by RUSSELL,JACKIE
06:28 SUB IN by PARKS,NICOLE

MISS LAYUP by PHELAN,DANA(in the paint) 06:07
-- REBOUND DEF by PARKS,NICOLE

05:55 6-6 GOOD LAYUP by DAY-COX,JASMINE(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by ABUSBEIH,AMBER 05:33

05:33 STEAL  by PARKS,NICOLE
05:33 SUB OUT by HARRIS,ERIN
05:33 SUB OUT by CARMAN,EMMA
05:33 SUB IN by WHITE,NAJ
05:33 SUB IN by BURNS,JAYDEN

SUB OUT by PHELAN,DANA 05:33
SUB IN by ROSE,KYRA 05:33
FOUL  by QUIROLO,ALEXA 05:23
SUB OUT by QUIROLO,ALEXA 05:23



SUB IN by MASSINGUE,NOEMIA 05:23
05:16 TURNOVER  by PARKS,NICOLE

FOUL  by ALARCON,JENALYSE 04:57
TURNOVER  by ALARCON,JENALYSE 04:57

04:46 MISS JUMPER by DAY-COX,JASMINE
-- REBOUND OFF by PARKS,NICOLE

FOUL  by ALARCON,JENALYSE 04:40
SUB OUT by ALARCON,JENALYSE 04:34
SUB IN by WIESE,DOROTHY 04:34

04:34 TURNOVER  by WHITE,NAJ
MISS JUMPER by MASSINGUE,NOEMIA 04:23

-- REBOUND DEF by DAY-COX,JASMINE
04:18 MISS 3PTR by PARKS,NICOLE

REBOUND DEF by MASSINGUE,NOEMIA --
TURNOVER  by ABUSBEIH,AMBER 04:05

03:49 6-8 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by BURNS,JAYDEN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by WHITE,NAJ

TURNOVER  by HAGGETT,MADISON 03:35
03:35 SUB OUT by DAY-COX,JASMINE
03:35 SUB OUT by PARKS,NICOLE
03:35 SUB IN by FINNERTY,HANNAH
03:35 SUB IN by ROSSIGNOL,ALYSSA

SUB OUT by HAGGETT,MADISON 03:35
SUB IN by FULLER,MIA 03:35

03:35 SUB IN by HARRIS,ERIN
03:35 SUB OUT by RUSSELL,JACKIE
03:26 6-10 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by WHITE,NAJ

MISS 3PTR by FULLER,MIA 03:10
-- REBOUND DEF by WHITE,NAJ

03:03 6-12 H 6
GOOD LAYUP by ROSSIGNOL,ALYSSA(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by WHITE,NAJ
MISS LAYUP by WIESE,DOROTHY(in the paint) 02:48
REBOUND OFF by MASSINGUE,NOEMIA --
TURNOVER  by FULLER,MIA 02:32

02:32 STEAL  by ROSSIGNOL,ALYSSA

02:29 6-14 H 8
GOOD LAYUP by ROSSIGNOL,ALYSSA(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 02:27
02:27 SUB IN by WASHINGTON,ROXKEL
02:27 SUB OUT by BURNS,JAYDEN
02:27 SUB OUT by WHITE,NAJ
02:27 SUB IN by RUSSELL,JACKIE
02:17 FOUL  by RUSSELL,JACKIE
02:09 FOUL  by HARRIS,ERIN

GOOD FT by ROSE,KYRA 02:09 7-14 H 7
MISS FT by ROSE,KYRA 02:09

-- REBOUND DEF by WASHINGTON,ROXKEL
02:01 MISS JUMPER by ROSSIGNOL,ALYSSA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ROSE,KYRA --
TURNOVER  by ROSE,KYRA 01:54

01:54 SUB OUT by RUSSELL,JACKIE
01:54 SUB IN by DAY-COX,JASMINE
01:42 MISS LAYUP by DAY-COX,JASMINE(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by DAY-COX,JASMINE
01:25 7-16 H 9 GOOD JUMPER by WASHINGTON,ROXKEL

-- ASSIST  by DAY-COX,JASMINE
TURNOVER  by FULLER,MIA 01:07
SUB OUT by FULLER,MIA 01:07
SUB IN by PHELAN,DANA 01:07

01:03 7-19 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by FINNERTY,HANNAH(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST  by HARRIS,ERIN

GOOD LAYUP by ROSE,KYRA(in the paint) 00:53 9-19 H 10



00:39 MISS JUMPER by HARRIS,ERIN
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by ROSE,KYRA(in the paint) 00:13 11-19 H 8

00:00 MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,ERIN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Staten Island Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Post
10:00 SUB OUT by HARRIS,ERIN
10:00 SUB OUT by WASHINGTON,ROXKEL
10:00 SUB IN by WHITE,NAJ
10:00 SUB IN by CARMAN,EMMA

MISS JUMPER by ROSE,KYRA(in the paint) 09:45
-- REBOUND DEF by FINNERTY,HANNAH

09:37 MISS 3PTR by FINNERTY,HANNAH
REBOUND DEF by ROSE,KYRA --
MISS LAYUP by ABUSBEIH,AMBER(in the paint) 09:31

-- REBOUND DEF by ROSSIGNOL,ALYSSA
09:23 MISS 3PTR by ROSSIGNOL,ALYSSA

REBOUND DEF by WIESE,DOROTHY --
09:10 FOUL  by FINNERTY,HANNAH
09:10 SUB OUT by CARMAN,EMMA
09:10 SUB IN by BURNS,JAYDEN

MISS FT by MASSINGUE,NOEMIA 09:10
MISS FT by MASSINGUE,NOEMIA 09:10

-- REBOUND DEF by ROSSIGNOL,ALYSSA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

08:59 MISS JUMPER by BURNS,JAYDEN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MASSINGUE,NOEMIA --

08:52 FOUL  by ROSSIGNOL,ALYSSA
TURNOVER  by TEAM 08:52
SUB OUT by WIESE,DOROTHY 08:52
SUB IN by QUIROLO,ALEXA 08:52

08:41 FOUL  by ROSSIGNOL,ALYSSA
08:41 TURNOVER  by ROSSIGNOL,ALYSSA
08:41 SUB OUT by ROSSIGNOL,ALYSSA
08:41 SUB IN by PARKS,NICOLE
08:28 FOUL  by PARKS,NICOLE

MISS JUMPER by MASSINGUE,NOEMIA(in the paint) 08:28
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

08:10 TURNOVER  by FINNERTY,HANNAH
MISS JUMPER by QUIROLO,ALEXA(in the paint) 07:57

-- REBOUND DEF by WHITE,NAJ
07:52 11-21 H 10 GOOD JUMPER by WHITE,NAJ(fastbreak)(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by ABUSBEIH,AMBER 07:35
07:35 STEAL  by PARKS,NICOLE
07:35 SUB OUT by BURNS,JAYDEN
07:35 SUB IN by RUSSELL,JACKIE
07:24 TURNOVER  by FINNERTY,HANNAH

SUB OUT by ABUSBEIH,AMBER 07:24
SUB IN by FULLER,MIA 07:24
GOOD LAYUP by ROSE,KYRA(in the paint) 07:09 13-21 H 8
ASSIST  by QUIROLO,ALEXA --

07:09 FOUL  by DAY-COX,JASMINE
GOOD FT by ROSE,KYRA 07:09 14-21 H 7
FOUL  by ROSE,KYRA 07:04
SUB OUT by ROSE,KYRA 07:04
SUB IN by HAGGETT,MADISON 07:04

07:03 MISS JUMPER by DAY-COX,JASMINE
REBOUND DEF by PHELAN,DANA --



FOUL  by PHELAN,DANA 06:56
TURNOVER  by PHELAN,DANA 06:56

06:56 SUB OUT by DAY-COX,JASMINE
06:56 SUB IN by HARRIS,ERIN
06:36 14-23 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by FINNERTY,HANNAH(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by RUSSELL,JACKIE
GOOD LAYUP by PHELAN,DANA(in the paint) 06:18 16-23 H 7

06:03 TURNOVER  by RUSSELL,JACKIE
06:03 SUB OUT by RUSSELL,JACKIE
06:03 SUB OUT by PARKS,NICOLE
06:03 SUB IN by BURNS,JAYDEN
06:03 SUB IN by WASHINGTON,ROXKEL

MISS 3PTR by PHELAN,DANA 05:49
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

FOUL  by FULLER,MIA 05:35
05:35 SUB OUT by WHITE,NAJ
05:35 SUB IN by DAY-COX,JASMINE
05:33 MISS LAYUP by WASHINGTON,ROXKEL(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by DAY-COX,JASMINE
05:30 MISS 3PTR by BURNS,JAYDEN

-- REBOUND OFF by DAY-COX,JASMINE
05:22 TURNOVER  by WASHINGTON,ROXKEL

STEAL  by HAGGETT,MADISON 05:22
MISS LAYUP by HAGGETT,MADISON(in the paint) 05:12

-- REBOUND DEF by DAY-COX,JASMINE
05:02 MISS JUMPER by HARRIS,ERIN

-- REBOUND OFF by WASHINGTON,ROXKEL
04:59 16-25 H 9 GOOD JUMPER by WASHINGTON,ROXKEL(in the paint)
04:46 FOUL  by BURNS,JAYDEN
04:46 SUB OUT by FINNERTY,HANNAH
04:46 SUB OUT by WASHINGTON,ROXKEL
04:46 SUB IN by RUSSELL,JACKIE
04:46 SUB IN by CARMAN,EMMA

MISS FT by QUIROLO,ALEXA 04:46
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by QUIROLO,ALEXA 04:46 17-25 H 8

04:42 MISS 3PTR by DAY-COX,JASMINE
REBOUND DEF by MASSINGUE,NOEMIA --
MISS LAYUP by MASSINGUE,NOEMIA(in the paint) 04:27

-- REBOUND DEF by BURNS,JAYDEN
04:21 TURNOVER  by HARRIS,ERIN

STEAL  by HAGGETT,MADISON 04:21
04:16 SUB OUT by BURNS,JAYDEN
04:16 SUB IN by WHITE,NAJ

GOOD 3PTR by PHELAN,DANA 04:10 20-25 H 5
04:05 20-27 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by CARMAN,EMMA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by WHITE,NAJ
MISS JUMPER by QUIROLO,ALEXA 03:51
REBOUND OFF by QUIROLO,ALEXA --
MISS JUMPER by QUIROLO,ALEXA(in the paint) 03:48

-- REBOUND DEF by WHITE,NAJ
FOUL  by MASSINGUE,NOEMIA 03:41
SUB OUT by FULLER,MIA 03:41
SUB OUT by PHELAN,DANA 03:41
SUB OUT by MASSINGUE,NOEMIA 03:41
SUB IN by ABUSBEIH,AMBER 03:41
SUB IN by ROSE,KYRA 03:41
SUB IN by WIESE,DOROTHY 03:41

03:41 MISS FT by HARRIS,ERIN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

03:41 MISS FT by HARRIS,ERIN
REBOUND DEF by WIESE,DOROTHY --



MISS JUMPER by QUIROLO,ALEXA 03:29
-- REBOUND DEF by CARMAN,EMMA

03:23 20-29 H 9 GOOD JUMPER by WHITE,NAJ(fastbreak)
MISS 3PTR by HAGGETT,MADISON 03:03
REBOUND OFF by ROSE,KYRA --
TURNOVER  by ROSE,KYRA 02:55

02:55 SUB OUT by HARRIS,ERIN
02:55 SUB OUT by RUSSELL,JACKIE
02:55 SUB IN by COLON,JAIYLA
02:55 SUB IN by FINNERTY,HANNAH
02:50 MISS LAYUP by FINNERTY,HANNAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HAGGETT,MADISON --
TURNOVER  by QUIROLO,ALEXA 02:32

02:32 STEAL  by FINNERTY,HANNAH
02:26 MISS JUMPER by FINNERTY,HANNAH

-- REBOUND OFF by CARMAN,EMMA
02:23 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
02:19 MISS JUMPER by WHITE,NAJ

REBOUND DEF by WIESE,DOROTHY --
MISS JUMPER by ABUSBEIH,AMBER(in the paint) 02:10
REBOUND OFF by QUIROLO,ALEXA --
MISS 3PTR by ABUSBEIH,AMBER 02:04

-- REBOUND DEF by WHITE,NAJ
01:58 SUB OUT by COLON,JAIYLA
01:58 SUB OUT by CARMAN,EMMA
01:58 SUB IN by BURNS,JAYDEN
01:58 SUB IN by PARKS,NICOLE

FOUL  by QUIROLO,ALEXA 01:39
01:39 SUB OUT by DAY-COX,JASMINE
01:39 SUB IN by RUSSELL,JACKIE

SUB OUT by QUIROLO,ALEXA 01:39
SUB IN by MASSINGUE,NOEMIA 01:39

01:39 20-30 H 10 GOOD FT by PARKS,NICOLE
FOUL TECH by TEAM 01:39

01:39 20-31 H 11 GOOD FT by WHITE,NAJ
01:39 20-32 H 12 GOOD FT by PARKS,NICOLE
01:39 20-33 H 13 GOOD FT by PARKS,NICOLE
01:31 20-35 H 15 GOOD JUMPER by WHITE,NAJ(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by TEAM 01:31
01:14 FOUL  by PARKS,NICOLE
01:14 SUB OUT by PARKS,NICOLE
01:14 SUB IN by WASHINGTON,ROXKEL

GOOD FT by ROSE,KYRA 01:14 21-35 H 14
MISS FT by ROSE,KYRA 01:14

-- REBOUND DEF by WHITE,NAJ
00:58 TURNOVER  by RUSSELL,JACKIE

STEAL  by ABUSBEIH,AMBER 00:58
00:54 FOUL  by WHITE,NAJ
00:54 SUB OUT by WHITE,NAJ
00:54 SUB OUT by RUSSELL,JACKIE
00:54 SUB IN by HARRIS,ERIN
00:54 SUB IN by DAY-COX,JASMINE

MISS FT by ROSE,KYRA(fastbreak) 00:54
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by ROSE,KYRA(fastbreak) 00:54 22-35 H 13

00:45 TURNOVER  by BURNS,JAYDEN
STEAL  by ROSE,KYRA 00:45
GOOD LAYUP by ROSE,KYRA(fastbreak)(in the paint) 00:41 24-35 H 11

00:16 MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,ERIN
-- REBOUND OFF by BURNS,JAYDEN

00:00 MISS JUMPER by WASHINGTON,ROXKEL
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --



3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Staten Island Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Post
10:00 SUB OUT by HARRIS,ERIN
10:00 SUB OUT by DAY-COX,JASMINE
10:00 SUB OUT by BURNS,JAYDEN
10:00 SUB OUT by WASHINGTON,ROXKEL
10:00 SUB IN by PORTER,KAMRYN
10:00 SUB IN by WHITE,NAJ
10:00 SUB IN by CARMAN,EMMA
10:00 SUB IN by ROSSIGNOL,ALYSSA

SUB OUT by HAGGETT,MADISON 10:00
SUB OUT by WIESE,DOROTHY 10:00
SUB OUT by MASSINGUE,NOEMIA 10:00
SUB IN by PHELAN,DANA 10:00
SUB IN by QUIROLO,ALEXA 10:00
SUB IN by ALARCON,JENALYSE 10:00

09:48 24-38 H 14 GOOD 3PTR by FINNERTY,HANNAH
-- ASSIST  by ROSSIGNOL,ALYSSA

MISS 3PTR by PHELAN,DANA 09:27
-- REBOUND DEF by ROSSIGNOL,ALYSSA

09:15 MISS JUMPER by ROSSIGNOL,ALYSSA
-- REBOUND OFF by FINNERTY,HANNAH

09:09 24-40 H 16 GOOD JUMPER by WHITE,NAJ
-- ASSIST  by FINNERTY,HANNAH

GOOD LAYUP by ALARCON,JENALYSE(in the paint) 08:51 26-40 H 14
08:51 FOUL  by WHITE,NAJ

GOOD FT by ALARCON,JENALYSE 08:51 27-40 H 13
08:43 27-43 H 16 GOOD 3PTR by CARMAN,EMMA(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by WHITE,NAJ
08:28 FOUL  by ROSSIGNOL,ALYSSA
08:28 SUB OUT by ROSSIGNOL,ALYSSA
08:28 SUB IN by BURNS,JAYDEN
08:22 FOUL  by WHITE,NAJ
08:22 SUB OUT by WHITE,NAJ
08:22 SUB IN by HARRIS,ERIN

GOOD FT by ALARCON,JENALYSE 08:22 28-43 H 15
GOOD FT by ALARCON,JENALYSE 08:22 29-43 H 14

08:05 MISS 3PTR by PORTER,KAMRYN
REBOUND DEF by ROSE,KYRA --

07:55 FOUL  by HARRIS,ERIN
MISS FT by ABUSBEIH,AMBER 07:55
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by ABUSBEIH,AMBER 07:55

-- REBOUND DEF by BURNS,JAYDEN
07:49 MISS 3PTR by BURNS,JAYDEN

REBOUND DEF by ROSE,KYRA --
MISS JUMPER by PHELAN,DANA(in the paint) 07:40

-- REBOUND DEF by BURNS,JAYDEN
07:19 MISS LAYUP by HARRIS,ERIN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ABUSBEIH,AMBER --
GOOD LAYUP by ALARCON,JENALYSE(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 07:16 31-43 H 12
ASSIST  by ABUSBEIH,AMBER --

07:16 SUB OUT by HARRIS,ERIN
07:16 SUB IN by DAY-COX,JASMINE
07:08 SUB OUT by PORTER,KAMRYN
07:08 SUB IN by RUSSELL,JACKIE
06:53 FOUL  by CARMAN,EMMA
06:53 TURNOVER  by CARMAN,EMMA
06:38 FOUL  by FINNERTY,HANNAH

GOOD FT by ROSE,KYRA 06:38 32-43 H 11



MISS FT by ROSE,KYRA 06:38
REBOUND OFF by ALARCON,JENALYSE --
TURNOVER  by PHELAN,DANA 06:30

06:30 SUB OUT by CARMAN,EMMA
06:30 SUB OUT by BURNS,JAYDEN
06:30 SUB OUT by FINNERTY,HANNAH
06:30 SUB IN by PORTER,KAMRYN
06:30 SUB IN by PARKS,NICOLE
06:30 SUB IN by WASHINGTON,ROXKEL
06:29 TURNOVER  by PORTER,KAMRYN

STEAL  by ALARCON,JENALYSE 06:29
GOOD LAYUP by ROSE,KYRA(in the paint) 06:24 34-43 H 9
ASSIST  by ABUSBEIH,AMBER --
FOUL  by ABUSBEIH,AMBER 06:20

06:20 SUB OUT by PORTER,KAMRYN
06:20 SUB IN by COLON,JAIYLA
05:51 MISS 3PTR by RUSSELL,JACKIE

REBOUND DEF by ABUSBEIH,AMBER --
MISS LAYUP by ROSE,KYRA(in the paint) 05:34

05:34 BLOCK  by WASHINGTON,ROXKEL
-- REBOUND DEF by WASHINGTON,ROXKEL

05:25 MISS JUMPER by PARKS,NICOLE
REBOUND DEF by ALARCON,JENALYSE --

05:01 FOUL  by COLON,JAIYLA
05:01 SUB OUT by PARKS,NICOLE
05:01 SUB OUT by WASHINGTON,ROXKEL
05:01 SUB IN by CARMAN,EMMA
05:01 SUB IN by BURNS,JAYDEN

GOOD FT by ABUSBEIH,AMBER 05:01 35-43 H 8
MISS FT by ABUSBEIH,AMBER 05:01
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
FOUL  by QUIROLO,ALEXA 04:55
TURNOVER  by QUIROLO,ALEXA 04:55

04:55 SUB OUT by COLON,JAIYLA
04:55 SUB IN by HARRIS,ERIN
04:30 MISS JUMPER by CARMAN,EMMA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
SUB OUT by QUIROLO,ALEXA 04:28
SUB IN by MASSINGUE,NOEMIA 04:28
FOUL  by PHELAN,DANA 04:25
FOUL TECH by ROSE,KYRA 04:25

04:25 35-44 H 9 GOOD FT by CARMAN,EMMA(fastbreak)
04:25 MISS FT by CARMAN,EMMA(fastbreak)

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
04:25 35-45 H 10 GOOD FT by RUSSELL,JACKIE
04:25 MISS FT by RUSSELL,JACKIE

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
04:19 TURNOVER  by DAY-COX,JASMINE

STEAL  by ROSE,KYRA 04:19
GOOD LAYUP by MASSINGUE,NOEMIA(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 04:11 37-45 H 8

04:04 TURNOVER  by HARRIS,ERIN
STEAL  by PHELAN,DANA 04:04

03:54 FOUL  by DAY-COX,JASMINE
03:53 SUB OUT by BURNS,JAYDEN
03:53 SUB IN by PARKS,NICOLE

GOOD FT by ALARCON,JENALYSE 03:53 38-45 H 7
MISS FT by ALARCON,JENALYSE 03:53
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

03:40 FOUL  by HARRIS,ERIN
GOOD FT by ALARCON,JENALYSE 03:40 39-45 H 6
GOOD FT by ALARCON,JENALYSE 03:40 40-45 H 5

03:28 MISS 3PTR by PARKS,NICOLE



REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
03:25 FOUL  by HARRIS,ERIN
03:25 SUB OUT by HARRIS,ERIN
03:25 SUB OUT by CARMAN,EMMA
03:25 SUB IN by WHITE,NAJ
03:25 SUB IN by BURNS,JAYDEN

GOOD FT by MASSINGUE,NOEMIA(fastbreak) 03:25 41-45 H 4
MISS FT by MASSINGUE,NOEMIA(fastbreak) 03:25
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

03:25 FOUL  by BURNS,JAYDEN
03:25 SUB OUT by DAY-COX,JASMINE
03:25 SUB IN by PORTER,KAMRYN

GOOD FT by ALARCON,JENALYSE 03:25 42-45 H 3
GOOD FT by ALARCON,JENALYSE 03:25 43-45 H 2

03:07 43-48 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by BURNS,JAYDEN
-- ASSIST  by PARKS,NICOLE

FOUL  by ROSE,KYRA 02:48
TURNOVER  by ROSE,KYRA 02:48

02:48 SUB OUT by PARKS,NICOLE
02:48 SUB IN by CARMAN,EMMA

SUB OUT by MASSINGUE,NOEMIA 02:48
SUB IN by WIESE,DOROTHY 02:48

02:34 TURNOVER  by WHITE,NAJ
TURNOVER  by ABUSBEIH,AMBER 02:25

02:25 SUB OUT by RUSSELL,JACKIE
02:25 SUB IN by DAY-COX,JASMINE
02:17 TURNOVER  by WHITE,NAJ

STEAL  by WIESE,DOROTHY 02:17
MISS 3PTR by PHELAN,DANA 02:12

-- REBOUND DEF by WHITE,NAJ
FOUL  by ABUSBEIH,AMBER 02:08

02:08 MISS FT by PORTER,KAMRYN(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

02:08 43-49 H 6 GOOD FT by PORTER,KAMRYN(fastbreak)
MISS JUMPER by ALARCON,JENALYSE 01:48
REBOUND OFF by ROSE,KYRA --
MISS JUMPER by ROSE,KYRA(in the paint) 01:44
REBOUND OFF by ROSE,KYRA --
MISS JUMPER by ROSE,KYRA(in the paint) 01:42
REBOUND OFF by WIESE,DOROTHY --
MISS JUMPER by WIESE,DOROTHY(in the paint) 01:36
REBOUND OFF by ROSE,KYRA --
MISS JUMPER by ROSE,KYRA 01:33

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL  by ROSE,KYRA 01:32

01:32 SUB OUT by WHITE,NAJ
01:32 SUB IN by RUSSELL,JACKIE

SUB OUT by ROSE,KYRA 01:32
SUB IN by QUIROLO,ALEXA 01:32

01:32 43-50 H 7 GOOD FT by PORTER,KAMRYN(fastbreak)
01:32 43-51 H 8 GOOD FT by PORTER,KAMRYN(fastbreak)

MISS JUMPER by QUIROLO,ALEXA(in the paint) 01:14
-- REBOUND DEF by DAY-COX,JASMINE

FOUL  by ABUSBEIH,AMBER 01:03
SUB OUT by PHELAN,DANA 01:03
SUB IN by HAGGETT,MADISON 01:03

01:03 43-52 H 9 GOOD FT by DAY-COX,JASMINE
01:03 MISS FT by DAY-COX,JASMINE

REBOUND DEF by HAGGETT,MADISON --
00:49 FOUL  by DAY-COX,JASMINE

GOOD FT by ALARCON,JENALYSE 00:49 44-52 H 8
GOOD FT by ALARCON,JENALYSE 00:49 45-52 H 7



00:39 TURNOVER  by DAY-COX,JASMINE
00:39 SUB OUT by DAY-COX,JASMINE
00:39 SUB IN by PARKS,NICOLE

TURNOVER  by HAGGETT,MADISON 00:28
00:28 STEAL  by PARKS,NICOLE
00:23 45-54 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by BURNS,JAYDEN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by PARKS,NICOLE
00:06 FOUL  by PARKS,NICOLE

GOOD FT by ABUSBEIH,AMBER 00:06 46-54 H 8
GOOD FT by ABUSBEIH,AMBER 00:06 47-54 H 7

00:00 MISS JUMPER by PARKS,NICOLE(in the paint)
BLOCK  by ALARCON,JENALYSE 00:00
REBOUND DEF by ABUSBEIH,AMBER --

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Staten Island Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Post
10:00 SUB OUT by RUSSELL,JACKIE
10:00 SUB OUT by BURNS,JAYDEN
10:00 SUB OUT by PARKS,NICOLE
10:00 SUB IN by WHITE,NAJ
10:00 SUB IN by FINNERTY,HANNAH
10:00 SUB IN by ROSSIGNOL,ALYSSA

SUB OUT by HAGGETT,MADISON 10:00
SUB IN by PHELAN,DANA 10:00
FOUL  by ALARCON,JENALYSE 09:41
TURNOVER  by ALARCON,JENALYSE 09:41

09:23 MISS JUMPER by WHITE,NAJ
-- REBOUND OFF by WHITE,NAJ

09:18 TURNOVER  by WHITE,NAJ
STEAL  by ALARCON,JENALYSE 09:18
TURNOVER  by ABUSBEIH,AMBER 09:11

09:11 SUB OUT by CARMAN,EMMA
09:11 SUB IN by DAY-COX,JASMINE
09:00 MISS LAYUP by DAY-COX,JASMINE(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by DAY-COX,JASMINE
FOUL  by WIESE,DOROTHY 08:59

08:59 MISS FT by DAY-COX,JASMINE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

08:59 47-55 H 8 GOOD FT by DAY-COX,JASMINE
GOOD JUMPER by ALARCON,JENALYSE 08:48 49-55 H 6

08:41 MISS 3PTR by FINNERTY,HANNAH
REBOUND DEF by WIESE,DOROTHY --
TURNOVER  by PHELAN,DANA 08:28

08:28 STEAL  by DAY-COX,JASMINE
08:19 49-58 H 9 GOOD 3PTR by PORTER,KAMRYN

-- ASSIST  by DAY-COX,JASMINE
GOOD LAYUP by ABUSBEIH,AMBER(in the paint) 08:09 51-58 H 7

08:06 TURNOVER  by WHITE,NAJ
STEAL  by ABUSBEIH,AMBER 08:06

07:58 FOUL  by WHITE,NAJ
07:58 SUB OUT by WHITE,NAJ
07:58 SUB IN by BURNS,JAYDEN

MISS LAYUP by ALARCON,JENALYSE(in the paint) 07:53
-- REBOUND DEF by DAY-COX,JASMINE

07:47 51-61 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by PORTER,KAMRYN(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST  by DAY-COX,JASMINE

GOOD LAYUP by ABUSBEIH,AMBER(in the paint) 07:36 53-61 H 8
07:15 MISS 3PTR by DAY-COX,JASMINE

REBOUND DEF by QUIROLO,ALEXA --
GOOD LAYUP by ALARCON,JENALYSE(in the paint) 07:06 55-61 H 6



ASSIST  by ABUSBEIH,AMBER --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 07:02

07:02 SUB OUT by ROSSIGNOL,ALYSSA
07:02 SUB IN by PARKS,NICOLE
06:56 TURNOVER  by DAY-COX,JASMINE

STEAL  by PHELAN,DANA 06:56
06:41 FOUL  by BURNS,JAYDEN
06:41 SUB OUT by PORTER,KAMRYN
06:41 SUB OUT by BURNS,JAYDEN
06:41 SUB IN by HARRIS,ERIN
06:41 SUB IN by ROSSIGNOL,ALYSSA

GOOD FT by ALARCON,JENALYSE 06:41 56-61 H 5
GOOD FT by ALARCON,JENALYSE 06:41 57-61 H 4

06:31 MISS LAYUP by ROSSIGNOL,ALYSSA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by QUIROLO,ALEXA --
GOOD 3PTR by ABUSBEIH,AMBER 06:12 60-61 H 1
ASSIST  by ALARCON,JENALYSE --
FOUL  by WIESE,DOROTHY 05:56

05:56 MISS FT by PARKS,NICOLE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

05:56 MISS FT by PARKS,NICOLE
REBOUND DEF by ABUSBEIH,AMBER --
TURNOVER  by ABUSBEIH,AMBER 05:50

05:50 STEAL  by FINNERTY,HANNAH
05:45 MISS JUMPER by FINNERTY,HANNAH(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by DAY-COX,JASMINE
05:25 TURNOVER  by DAY-COX,JASMINE

STEAL  by ALARCON,JENALYSE 05:25
GOOD LAYUP by WIESE,DOROTHY(in the paint) 05:01 62-61 V 1

05:01 FOUL  by FINNERTY,HANNAH
05:01 SUB OUT by HARRIS,ERIN
05:01 SUB OUT by DAY-COX,JASMINE
05:01 SUB OUT by FINNERTY,HANNAH
05:01 SUB IN by PORTER,KAMRYN
05:01 SUB IN by WHITE,NAJ
05:01 SUB IN by BURNS,JAYDEN

MISS FT by WIESE,DOROTHY 05:01
-- REBOUND DEF by ROSSIGNOL,ALYSSA

04:50 MISS JUMPER by WHITE,NAJ
REBOUND DEF by ALARCON,JENALYSE --
TURNOVER  by ABUSBEIH,AMBER 04:27

04:27 STEAL  by ROSSIGNOL,ALYSSA
FOUL  by PHELAN,DANA 04:20

04:15 MISS JUMPER by ROSSIGNOL,ALYSSA
REBOUND DEF by QUIROLO,ALEXA --

04:11 FOUL  by ROSSIGNOL,ALYSSA
GOOD LAYUP by PHELAN,DANA(in the paint) 03:57 64-61 V 3

03:39 64-63 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by WHITE,NAJ(in the paint)
FOUL  by PHELAN,DANA 03:39

03:39 SUB OUT by BURNS,JAYDEN
03:39 SUB IN by DAY-COX,JASMINE

SUB IN by ROSE,KYRA 03:39
03:39 64-64 GOOD FT by WHITE,NAJ

SUB OUT by WIESE,DOROTHY 03:39
GOOD 3PTR by PHELAN,DANA 03:28 67-64 V 3
ASSIST  by ROSE,KYRA --

03:08 67-66 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by WHITE,NAJ
MISS 3PTR by ABUSBEIH,AMBER 02:32

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
02:22 MISS 3PTR by WHITE,NAJ

-- REBOUND OFF by DAY-COX,JASMINE
02:17 MISS JUMPER by PARKS,NICOLE



-- REBOUND OFF by WHITE,NAJ
02:10 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
02:09 TURNOVER  by ROSSIGNOL,ALYSSA

STEAL  by PHELAN,DANA 02:09
FOUL  by ROSE,KYRA 01:52
TURNOVER  by ROSE,KYRA 01:52

01:52 SUB OUT by PORTER,KAMRYN
01:52 SUB IN by FINNERTY,HANNAH

SUB OUT by ROSE,KYRA 01:52
SUB IN by WIESE,DOROTHY 01:52

01:46 TURNOVER  by ROSSIGNOL,ALYSSA
01:46 SUB OUT by FINNERTY,HANNAH
01:46 SUB IN by PORTER,KAMRYN

TURNOVER  by ABUSBEIH,AMBER 01:34
01:34 STEAL  by ROSSIGNOL,ALYSSA
01:31 67-68 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by ROSSIGNOL,ALYSSA(in the paint)

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 01:21
TURNOVER  by ABUSBEIH,AMBER 01:16

01:16 STEAL  by DAY-COX,JASMINE
01:12 TURNOVER  by PARKS,NICOLE
00:55 FOUL  by PARKS,NICOLE
00:55 SUB OUT by PORTER,KAMRYN
00:55 SUB IN by FINNERTY,HANNAH

GOOD FT by ALARCON,JENALYSE 00:55 68-68
GOOD FT by ALARCON,JENALYSE 00:55 69-68 V 1

00:55 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
00:50 TURNOVER  by DAY-COX,JASMINE
00:50 SUB OUT by FINNERTY,HANNAH
00:50 SUB IN by PORTER,KAMRYN

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:50
00:46 FOUL  by PORTER,KAMRYN

GOOD FT by ABUSBEIH,AMBER(fastbreak) 00:46 70-68 V 2
GOOD FT by ABUSBEIH,AMBER(fastbreak) 00:46 71-68 V 3

00:46 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
00:43 MISS JUMPER by DAY-COX,JASMINE(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by PARKS,NICOLE
00:38 MISS JUMPER by PARKS,NICOLE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ALARCON,JENALYSE --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:29

00:23 FOUL  by DAY-COX,JASMINE
GOOD FT by PHELAN,DANA 00:23 72-68 V 4
MISS FT by PHELAN,DANA 00:23

-- REBOUND DEF by PORTER,KAMRYN
00:22 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:22 SUB OUT by PORTER,KAMRYN
00:22 SUB OUT by PARKS,NICOLE
00:22 SUB IN by RUSSELL,JACKIE
00:22 SUB IN by FINNERTY,HANNAH

SUB OUT by PHELAN,DANA 00:22
SUB IN by MASSINGUE,NOEMIA 00:22

00:15 MISS 3PTR by ROSSIGNOL,ALYSSA
REBOUND DEF by ALARCON,JENALYSE --

00:10 FOUL  by DAY-COX,JASMINE
00:10 SUB OUT by FINNERTY,HANNAH
00:10 SUB IN by PORTER,KAMRYN

MISS FT by ALARCON,JENALYSE 00:10
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by ALARCON,JENALYSE 00:10

-- REBOUND DEF by ROSSIGNOL,ALYSSA
00:08 MISS 3PTR by WHITE,NAJ

REBOUND DEF by WIESE,DOROTHY --


